MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURERS OFFICE
173 E Apple Ave Suite 104
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Cities:
Montague
Muskegon
Muskegon Hts
North Musk.
Norton Shores
Roosevelt Park
Whitehall
Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna
Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver

Total

Taxable Value
Equalization

76,084,884
756,015,381
138,360,251
146,489,683
930,478,033
126,742,995
126,615,429

70,133,065
72,543,415
75,298,596
233,182,944
189,697,678
251,674,171
467,962,099
56,512,237
224,648,106
52,449,256
39,643,752
380,498,944
80,969,772
62,124,329
67,522,999
89,294,630

4,714,942 ,649

2009 Taxable Value Reconciliation MEMO ONLY MEMO ONLY  MEMO'S NOT INCLUDED
Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment DNR - PILT Tool/ Die & REZ Max Capt Val Max Capt Val ADJUSTED
JULY BOR Tax Tribunals DEC BOR Taxable Values Taxable Values BROWNFIELD _TIFA TAXABLE

(37,867) (5,117) 0 21,701 0 0 9,966,021 76,063,601
157,666 (1,288,382) (5,382,444) 157,682 (21,251,430) 506,947 11,634,193 728,408,473
(140,517) 149,619 (249,749) 0 0 0 9,078,708 138,119,604
(6,000) (82,650) (9,100) 0 0 0 0 146,391,933
(561,497) (1,893,293) (305,848) 3,491,976 (2,524,236) 5,447,875 73,930,517 928,685,135
(170,394) 18,300 (24,955) 0 (458,697) 0 29,090,141 126,107,249
(52,200) 12,800 (13,480) 19,519 0 296,520 37,794,817 126,582,068
(36,366) 0 (118,642) 0 0 0 0 69,978,057
(217) 0 0 0 0 0 0 72,543,198

(121,190) (287,167) (80,819) 334,589 0 0 0 75,144,009

(292,246) 0 (44,301) 43,575 (2,015,488) 0 0 230,874,484

(124,128) 1,307 (61,175) 691,880 (365,685) 0 0 189,839,877

(468,451) 130,300 47,673 1,747,781 0 0 0 253,131,474

(1,977,100) (5,366,004) (35,103) 29,993 (250,043) 0 0 460,363,842
(228,276) 30,852 (47,433) 0 0 0 0 56,267,380
(7,300) 23,000 (119,964) 101,050 0 0 0 224,644,892
(170,966) 0 (120,600) 0 0 0 0 52,157,690
(65,377) (5,700) (93,310) 157,487 (633,041) 0 0 39,003,811

(103,543) (1,042,772) (42,792) 294,176 (355,519) 0 0 379,248,494

(204,691) 0 (61,014) 35,735 0 0 721,601 80,739,802

(106,367) 0 (33,267) 39,903 0 0 0 62,024,598

10,781 (17,600) (50,170) 0 (2,414,819) 0 0 65,051,191
2,469 6,125 0 112,726 0 0 0 89,415,950
(4,703,777) (9,616,382) (6,846,493) 7,279,773 (30,268,958) 6,251,342 172,215,998 4,670,786,812
Less Memo's 178,467,340

Adjusted T.V. 4,492,319,472

County Operating 5.6984 25,599,032.27
Community College 2.2037 9,899,724.42

Quality of Life 0.3000 1,386,303.47
Museum 0.3221 1,446,976.10

Central Dispatch 0.3000 1,347,695.84
Veteran Services 0.0752 338,136.57

Total 8.8994 40,017.868.67




