

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURERS OFFICE
173 E Apple Ave Suite 104
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

	2009 Taxable Value Reconciliation						MEMO ONLY	MEMO ONLY	MEMO'S NOT INCLUDED
	Taxable Value Equalization	Adjustment JULY BOR	Adjustment Tax Tribunals	Adjustment DEC BOR	DNR - PILT Taxable Values	Tool/ Die & REZ Taxable Values	Max Capt Val BROWNFIELD	Max Capt Val TIFA	ADJUSTED TAXABLE
Cities:									
Montague	76,084,884	(37,867)	(5,117)	0	21,701	0	0	9,966,021	76,063,601
Muskegon	756,015,381	157,666	(1,288,382)	(5,382,444)	157,682	(21,251,430)	506,947	11,634,193	728,408,473
Muskegon Hts	138,360,251	(140,517)	149,619	(249,749)	0	0	0	9,078,708	138,119,604
North Musk.	146,489,683	(6,000)	(82,650)	(9,100)	0	0	0	0	146,391,933
Norton Shores	930,478,033	(561,497)	(1,893,293)	(305,848)	3,491,976	(2,524,236)	5,447,875	73,930,517	928,685,135
Roosevelt Park	126,742,995	(170,394)	18,300	(24,955)	0	(458,697)	0	29,090,141	126,107,249
Whitehall	126,615,429	(52,200)	12,800	(13,480)	19,519	0	296,520	37,794,817	126,582,068
Townships:									
Blue Lake	70,133,065	(36,366)	0	(118,642)	0	0	0	0	69,978,057
Casnovia	72,543,415	(217)	0	0	0	0	0	0	72,543,198
Cedar Creek	75,298,596	(121,190)	(287,167)	(80,819)	334,589	0	0	0	75,144,009
Dalton	233,182,944	(292,246)	0	(44,301)	43,575	(2,015,488)	0	0	230,874,484
Egelston	189,697,678	(124,128)	1,307	(61,175)	691,880	(365,685)	0	0	189,839,877
Fruitland	251,674,171	(468,451)	130,300	47,673	1,747,781	0	0	0	253,131,474
Fruitport	467,962,099	(1,977,100)	(5,366,004)	(35,103)	29,993	(250,043)	0	0	460,363,842
Holton	56,512,237	(228,276)	30,852	(47,433)	0	0	0	0	56,267,380
Laketon	224,648,106	(7,300)	23,000	(119,964)	101,050	0	0	0	224,644,892
Montague	52,449,256	(170,966)	0	(120,600)	0	0	0	0	52,157,690
Moorland	39,643,752	(65,377)	(5,700)	(93,310)	157,487	(633,041)	0	0	39,003,811
Muskegon	380,498,944	(103,543)	(1,042,772)	(42,792)	294,176	(355,519)	0	0	379,248,494
Ravenna	80,969,772	(204,691)	0	(61,014)	35,735	0	0	721,601	80,739,802
Sullivan	62,124,329	(106,367)	0	(33,267)	39,903	0	0	0	62,024,598
Whitehall	67,522,999	10,781	(17,600)	(50,170)	0	(2,414,819)	0	0	65,051,191
WhiteRiver	89,294,630	2,469	6,125	0	112,726	0	0	0	89,415,950
Total	4,714,942,649	(4,703,777)	(9,616,382)	(6,846,493)	7,279,773	(30,268,958)	6,251,342	172,215,998	4,670,786,812
								Less Memo's	178,467,340
								Adjusted T.V.	4,492,319,472
			County Operating					5.6984	25,599,032.27
			Community College					2.2037	9,899,724.42
			Quality of Life					0.3000	1,386,303.47
			Museum					0.3221	1,446,976.10
			Central Dispatch					0.3000	1,347,695.84
			Veteran Services					0.0752	338,136.57
			Total					8.8994	40,017,868.67